

10275	4961 				
Form PTO-1595 REGUNDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	'S ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * * *				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
m maine or company pany (100).	Name: GSE Lining Technology, Inc.				
Bank of America, N.A.	Name:				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: 19103 Gundle Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other_Release and Discharge of Security Agreement					
Recorded at Reel/Frame #	No. Houston C. J. TY -: 77072				
12641/0879 05/18/2004	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77073				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
	B. Patent No.(s) 5127260 5820298				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4404857 6155446 5850144 5211428				
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Gregory A. Sager, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$360				
	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Latham & Watkins	P ₹				
633 West 5th Street, Suite 4000	DPR/FINANC				
ov. os Angeles ov. CA - 90071-2007					
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2007	AN M				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	2				
0-11					
Cathleen M. Calkins Chicathy 5/21/2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date DBYRHE 00000035 5127260 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
360-00 Wail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Patent Registration Nos.

Re: Release and Discharge of Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame No. 12641/0879

4899400

6054178

5221570

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") hereby releases and discharges the liens, security interests and assignments created by that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 3, 2002, executed by GSE Lining Technology, Inc., in favor of the Agent, covering, among other things, the patent and trademark applications and numbers or registrations described on Schedule I attached hereto, the Notice of Recordation of which was recorded on February 27, 2002 at Reel/Frame 012641/0785 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and hereby authorizes and directs that a copy of this Release and Discharge of Security Interest be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EXECUTED as of May 18, 2004.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

•

1241780_2.DOC

SCHEDULE I

(SERROT INTERNATIONAL, INC.)

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

- A. **COPYRIGHTS** (Registered Copyrights, Copyright Applications, and Material Unregistered Copyrights): **NONE**
- B. **PATENTS** (Issued Patents and Patent Applications):

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Patent or Application Number	Title	Filing Date
Columbia Geosystems Ltd.	5,127,260	Method of testing the strength of seams in plastic sheets	Jan. 14, 1991
National Seal Company	5,820,298	Seamless landfill sump	Feb. 19, 1997
National Seal Company	4,404,857	Seam tester	Sept. 18, 1981
National Seal Corporation	6,155,446	Method for encapsulating waste material and systems therefor (to be sold prior to closing)	Mar. 17, 1994
Serrot International, Inc.	5,850,144	Method for detecting leaks in a membrane (to be sold prior to closing)	Sept. 3, 1997
Serrot Corporation	5,211,428	Gas pipe slip boot	Mar. 9, 1992
Serrot Corporation	4,899,400	Rain-collection pad	Oct. 7, 1987
Serrot International, Inc.	6,054,178	Fabric mesh reinforced monolithic thermoplastic membrane (to be sold prior to closing)	Aug. 30, 1999
Serrot International, Inc.	5,221,570	Multilayered coextruded geomembrane	Sept. 3, 1991

C. **TRADEMARKS** (Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications):

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	
Columbia Geosystems, Inc.	GEODEX	74/297,204	1,756,871	
Columbia Geosystems, Inc.	GEODEX	74/177,485		
National Seal Company	COEX SEAL	74/142,946	1,758,341	
National Seal Company	COVER SEAL	74/648,181		
National Seal Company	DURA SEAL	74/146,201	1,791,000	
National Seal Company	FRICTION SEAL	74/161,263	1,741,292	
National Seal Company	NATIONAL SEAL-LOCK	74/678,648		
National Seal Company	NATIONAL SEAL-LOCK	74/649,276		
National Seal Company	NATIONAL SEAL-LOCK	74/398,872		

1241783_2.DOC

Owner	Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
National Seal Company	NSC	74/126,388	1,720,726
National Seal Company	NSC and Design	74/314,639	1,782,938
National Seal Company	NSC and Design	74/314,606	1,784,451
National Seal Company	POLY FENCE	74/146,274	
National Seal Company	POLY-NET	73/551,699	1,411,328
National Seal Company	SANI-COVER	74/128,621	1,762,848
National Seal Company	SEAL LOCK	74/150,834	
National Seal Company	SMART MOUSE	74/346,849	
National Seal Company	SMART WELDER	74/346,848	
National Seal Company	STORMPRO	75/708,534	
National Seal Company	TEX-NET	73/731,007	1,514,616
National Seal Company	THERMO SEAL	74/345,321	
National Seal Company	WEATHERPRO	75/708,535	
Serrot International, Inc.	CONTAINERFLEX	76/146,261	
Serrot International, Inc.	COVERFLEX	76/146,309	
Serrot International, Inc.	EZDRAIN	76/211,966	
Serrot International, Inc.	GOLF FLEX	76/146,458	

1241783_2.DOC

RECORDED: 05/27/2004